compared to revenue as economies of scale were achieved.

(iv) Pro forma Group PAT for the financial year ended 31 December 1999 increased

mainly due to the increase in profit from Remedi’s contract as well as the tax waiver
year in 1999.  For the financial years ended 31 December 2000 and 31 December
2001, the effective taxation rate were approximately 24.2% and 25.4% respectively
due to the availability of reinvestment allowances.

The financial information of the Group is set out in Section 12 of this Prospectus.

Company No: 524271-W

3. INFORMATION SUMMARY (Continued)

11

3.5 Summary Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets

The summary pro forma consolidated balance sheets of DBB as at 31 December 2001 set out
below have been prepared solely to illustrate the pro forma effects of the Acquisition of DMSB,
Rights Issue, Public Issue and Offer For Sale on the assumption that these events were effected
on that date and should be read with the notes and assumptions to the pro forma consolidated
balance sheets set out in Section 12 of this Prospectus.

 As at 31

December
2001

Pro forma

I

Pro forma

II

Pro forma

III

Pro forma

IV
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Property, plant and
equipment - 29,960 29,960 29,960 38,360

Current assets

- Inventories - 11,420 11,420 11,420 11,420
- Trade and other

receivables - 18,509 18,509 18,509 17,746
- Cash and cash

equivalent -1 6,179 17,283 33,033 9,646
 -1 36,108 47,212 62,962 38,812

Current liabilities

- Trade and other

payables 66 2,056 2,056 2,056 2,056
- Borrowings - 8,025 8,025 8,025 3
- Provision for

taxation - 2,818 2,818 2,818 2,818
- Proposed dividends - 6,800 6,800 6,800 6,800
 66 19,699 19,699 19,699 11,677

Net Current
(Liabilities) /Assets (66) 16,409 27,513 43,263 27,135

 (66) 46,369 57,473 73,223 65,495

Financed by:

Share capital -1 31,396 42,500 50,000 50,000
Share premium - 8,791 8,791 17,041 15,041
Accumulated losses (66) (66) (66) (66) (66)
(Deficit)/Surplus in

Shareholders’ funds (66) 40,121121 51,225 66,975 64,975

Borrowings - 5,728 5,728 5,728 -
Deferred taxation - 520 520 520 520
 (66) 46,369 57,473 73,223 65,495

NTA/(Net tangible

liabilities) per share
(RM) (33,000) 1.282 1.202 1.342 1.302

!

Notes:

Pro forma I : After the Acquisition of DMSB
Pro forma II : After Pro forma I and the Rights Issue
Pro forma III : After Pro forma II, the Public Issue and the Offer For Sale
Pro forma IV : After Pro forma III and the utilisation of proceeds

1  This represents cash in hand of RM2 and RM2 share capital comprising 2 ordinary shares of

RM1.00 each in DBB.

2 NTA has been adjusted to exclude development expenses capitalised of RM25,000.

Company No: 524271-W

[…]

dividend per ordinary share

* Based on full financial year consolidated PAT inclusive of pre-acquisitioin profit, shown for
illustrative purposes only

Notwithstanding the above, the Directors of the DBB Group have full discretion not to
propose any future dividend payment as and when deemed necessary, if it is in the best
interests of the Company.

Company No: 524271-W

12. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Continued)

101

12.4 Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets

12.4.1 Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets as at 31 December 2001

The pro forma consolidated balance sheets of DBB as at 31 December 2001 as set
out below have been prepared solely for illustrative purposes to show the pro forma
effects of the Acquisition of DMSB, Rights Issue, Public Issue and Offer For Sale on
the assumption that these transactions were effected on 31 December 2001 and
should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

 As at 31

December
2001

Pro forma

I

Pro forma

II

Pro forma

III

Pro forma

IV
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Property, plant and
equipment

- 29,960 29,960 29,960 38,360

Current assets

- Inventories - 11,420 11,420 11,420 11,420
- Trade and other

receivables - 18,509 18,509 18,509 17,746
- Cash and cash

equivalent -1 6,179 17,283 33,033 9,646
 -1 36,108 47,212 62,962 38,812

Current liabilities

- Trade and other

payables 66 2,056 2,056 2,056 2,056
- Borrowings - 8,025 8,025 8,025 3
- Provision for

taxation - 2,818 2,818 2,818 2,818
- Proposed dividends - 6,800 6,800 6,800 6,800
 66 19,699 19,699 19,699 11,677

Net Current

(Liabilities)/Assets  (66) 16,409 27,513 43,263 27,135

 (66) 46,369 57,473 73,223 65,495

Financed by:

Share capital -1 31,396 42,500 50,000 50,000
Share premium - 8,791 8,791 17,041 15,041
Accumulated losses (66) (66) (66) (66) (66)
(Deficit)/Surplus in

Shareholders’
funds (66) 40,121121 51,225 66,975 64,975

Borrowings - 5,728 5,728 5,728 -
Deferred taxation - 520 520 520 520
 (66) 46,369 57,473 73,223 65,495

NTA/(Net tangible

liabilities) per
share (RM) (33,000) 1.282 1.202 1.342 1.302

Company No: 524271-W

12. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Continued)

102

Notes:

Pro forma I : After the Acquisition of DMSB
Pro forma II : After Pro forma I and the Rights Issue
Pro forma III : After Pro forma II, the Public Issue and the Offer For Sale
Pro forma IV : After Pro forma III and the utilisation of proceeds

1  This represents cash in hand of RM2 and RM2 share capital comprising 2 ordinary

shares of RM1.00 each in DBB.

2 NTA has been adjusted to exclude development expenses capitalised of RM25,000.